केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣

POSSESSION NOTICE (SECTION 13(4)) (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

WHEREAS The undersigned, being the Authorised Officer of the **Canara Bank**, under Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Issued a Demand Notice on dates mentioned in below table calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount as mentioned against following account within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said rule on this dates mentioned in below table. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property, will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank branch for the mentioned below amounts plus Interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DAREGAON BRANCH						
Name of Borrowers / Guarantors	Amount due to bank	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession Notice			
1) Mr. Nimba Chiman Hire & Mrs. Ashabai Nimba Hire	Rs.1,03,667.17/- (Rupees One Lakh Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven and Seventeen Paise Only) and thereon interest	16/07/2020	14/10/2020			
Description of the Immovable property : Gram Panchyal Milkat No. 169/2, Area 111.52 sq. mtrs. (i.e. 1200 sq. ft.) situated at sayne khurd, Tq. Malegaon, Dist-Nashi						
NASHIK BRANCH						
Name of Borrowers / Guarantors Amount due to bank Date of Demand Notice Date of Possession Notice						
1) Mr. Rahul Birsingh Sahare & Mrs. Nikita Rahul Sahare	Rs.25,41,054/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Forty One Thousand Fifty Four Only) and thereon interest	03/01/2017	16/10/2020			
Description of the Immovable property : Flat No. 903, " Karma Galaxy", "A" Wing, Tower-1, Eknath Baug, Tigrania Road, Off. Tapovan Road, Survey No. 400/A/5/1+5+6+7 and 400/A/5/8, Nashik-422011.						
Dale : 16/10/2020 Place : Nashik	Seal of Bank	A	Sd/- Ithorised Officer, Canara Bank			

OSBI

STATE BANK OF INDIA

CORPORATE CENTRE, STATE BANK BHAWAN, MADAME CAMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 021.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the share/ bond certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the bank has/have been lost/mislaid with/without duly completed transfer deed (s) by the registered holder (s) / holder (s) in due course of the said share/bond and they have applied to the bank to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) in their name. Any person who has claim in respect of the said share/bond should lodge such a claimwith the Bank's transfer Agent M/S Alankit Assignments Limited, 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi -110 055, (e-mail address: sbi.igr@alankit.com) within 7 days from the date of this notice, else the Bank will proceed to issue duplicate share / bond certificate(s) without any further information.

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Sr.	Folio No. N	Name of the Holder	No. of	Certificate No.		Distinctive No.	
No.			Shares	From	То	From	То
1	07501507	PRITIGUPTA	47	(6301580)*	(6301580)*	(8057940050)*	(8057940096)
2	02533145	VRUSHALI VINAYAK KULKARNI	650	(199600)*	(199600)*	(7447102961)*	(7447103610)*
3	07114310	SURENDRA DHAR DIWAN VIDYA DIWAN	800	(233122)*	(233122)*	(7462241321)*	(7462242120)
4	07105613	PRASANNA KUMAR DAS JAYANTI DAS	400	(229286)*	(229286)*	(7460587391)*	(7460587790)
5	07526213	RAKESH SHARMA	240	(6326228)*	(6326228)*	(8063956249)*	(8063956488)
6	01349924	PARMAR DOLATSINH ARJUNSINH PARMAR DARSHANABA DULATSINH	500	(129359)*	(129359)*	(7411038641)*	(7411039140)'
7	02534754	GODBOLE SHILPA SHIRISH GODBOLE SHIRISH RAMACHANDRA	500	(199714)*	(199714)*	(7447160841)*	(7447161340)
8	01953598	KAMINI GOEL SUBHASH	500	(165558)*	(165558)*	(7429580011)*	(7429580510)
9	07400858	UMA DEVI U NARAYANAN NAMBOOTHIRI	264	(6201615)*	(6201615)*	(8009344003)*	(8009344266)'
10	00853908	SUSHILA SORENG KISHORE KUMAR KULLU	530	(83519)*	(83520)*	(7393724901)*	(7393725430)
11	07509164	GANESH NARAYAN PUROHIT	140	(6309226)*	(6309226)*	(8059854729)*	(8059854868)
12	07500724	GANESH NARAYAN PUROHIT	168	(6300803)*	(6300803)*	(8057839067)*	(8057839234)
He He m	on stock olding of iscreants andated	brackets represent details split (record date 21.11.20 securities in physical forr s, loss due to theft, wear ar that request for effecting f les are held in dematerializ	14). n is fra nd tear transfe	aught with , misplace er of secur	n risk of l ment and ity shall r	bad delivery, I most impo not be proce	, misuse by tantly SEB ssed unless
	ce: Mumt	no. O	F SHAR	ES: (4739		Gene	eral Manage

Gillette India Limited CIN: L28931MH1984PLC267130 Regd. Office : P&G Plaza, Cardinal Gracias Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400099 Tel: (91-22) 2826 6000 ; Fax: (91-22) 2826 7337 email ID: Investorgil.Im@pg.com; website: in.pg.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled on Tuesday, November 10, 2020 to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020.

This information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. in.pg.com and also available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. at www.nseindia.com.

For Gillette India Limited

Sd/-Ghanashyam Hegde Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Place : Mumbai Date : October 15, 2020

Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited CIN: L24239MH1964PLC012971

Registered Office : P&G Plaza, Cardinal Gracias Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 099 Tel: (91-22) 2826 6000; Fax: (91-22) 2826 7337 email ID: investorpghh.im@pg.com; Website: in.pg.com

NOTICE TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

Sub: Transfer of equity shares of the Company and unclaimed dividend to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read along with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("IEPF Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") on 28th February, 2017, the Company is required to transfer all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund Suspense Account ("IEPF Suspense Account") with one of the Depository Participants to be identified by the Investor Education and Protection FundAuthority ("IEPF Authority").

Adhering to the various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company is communicating individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority, at their latest available address registered with the Company.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by 15th December, 2020, or such other date as may be extended, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in IEPF Rules, transfer the shares to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority by the due date as stipulated in IEPF Rules, without any further notice as per procedure stipulated in IEPF Rules which are as under:

- i) In case shares held in physical form: by issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) and thereafter by informing the depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificate into DEMAT form and transfer in favour of the IEPF Authority.
- ii) In case shares are held in demat mode: by informing the depository by way of corporate action, where the shareholders have their accounts for transfer of the shares in favour of the IEPF Authority.

The Concerned shareholders may note that, upon such transfer, they can claim the said share(s) along with the dividend(s) from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under IEPF Rules. No claim shall, however, lie against the Company in respect of the said unclaimed dividends and the shares transferred as above.

For any queries on the subject matter, you may write/contact to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited, C 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083 Tel No: +91 22 49186000 Fax: +91 22 49186060, e-mail : rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in and/or to the Company at above mentioned registered office.

	Sd/
Place : Mumbai	Flavia Machado
Date : October 15, 2020	Company Secretary

कार्यपालक अभियंता काकार्यालय पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, गोंदा, रॉंची

शुद्धि पत्र

सूचित किया जाता है कि पी०आर०न० 233477(Drinking Water and Sanitation) 20-21'D के द्वारा ई निविदा संख्या 08 of 2020–21 प्रकाशित की गई थी। जिसमें प्राक्कलित राशि एवं अग्रधन की राशि को निम्नवत् संशोधित किया जाता है :--

प्राक्कलित राशि (लाख में)	अग्रधन की राशि रूपये में				
434.18112	4,34,200.00				
कार्यपालक अभियंता पेयजल एवं स्वच्छता प्रमंडल, गोन्दा,राँची।					

PR.NO. 234501 Drinking Water and Sanitation(20-21):D

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013

Branch Address: 502, 5th Floor, Neelyog Square, R.B. Mehta Rd, Opp Ghatkopar Rly Station, Ghatkopar (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra-400075

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY (Under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002) E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 LOAN ACCOUNT NO. 8471879 & 8473333 M/s Mehta Surgical & Ors.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower/Co-Borrower that the below described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. (Secured Creditor/TCFSL), the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. (Secured Creditor), will be sold on 6th day of November, 2020 "As is where is basis" & "As is what is and whatever there is & without recourse basis".

Whereas the sale of secured asset is to be made to recover the secured debt and whereas there was due of a sum of Rs.2,86,59,043/. (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand and Fourty Three Only) due as on 19/09/2019 from Borrowers/Co-Borrowers, I.e. 1) M/s Mehta Surgical, Through its Proprietor 41, 2nd Floor, 28-Vasani Center, Mahendra Mansion, Babu Genu Road, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400002; 2) Mr. Tushar Mansukhial Mehta Flat No. 502, Panchavati Building, 5th Floor, Tilak Vidyalaya Marg, Mumbai 400057 Office No. 202, 2nd Floor, Classic Pentagon, Western Express Highway, Near Bisleri Factory, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400099; Factory, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400009, 41, 2nd Floor, 28-Vasani Center, Mahendra Mansion, Babu Genu Road, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400009, 41, 2nd Floor, 28-Vasani Center, Mahendra Mansion, Babu Genu Road, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400009, 41, 2nd Floor, 28-Vasani Center, Mahendra Mansion, Babu Genu Road, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400009, 41, 2nd Floor, 28-Vasani Center, Mahendra Mansion, Babu Genu Road, Kalbadevi, Mumbai 400002, 3) Mr. Yogesh Mansukhial Mehta R/0 601, Panchwati Building, 6th Floor, Tilak Vidyalaya Marg, Mumbai 400057; Also at Office No. 202, 2nd Floor, Classic Pentagon, Western Express Highway, Near Bisleri Factory, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400099. 4) Mrs. Trishna Rajeev Pattni, Office No. 202, 2nd Floor, Classic Pentagon, Western Express Highway, Near Bisleri Factory, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400099. Notice Is hereby given that, In the absence of any postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2 P.M. on the said 6th day of November, 2020 by CFSL, having its branch office at 502, 5th Floor, Neelyog Square, R.B. Mehta Rd, Opp Ghatkopar RIY Station, Ghatkopar (East) Mumbal, Maharashtra 400075. The sealed E-Auction for the purchase of the property along with EMD Demand Draft shall be received by the Authorized Officer of the TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD till 5 P.M. on the said 5th day of November. 2020.

Description of Secured Asset	Type of Possession Constructive / Physical	Reserve Price (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs)
Unit/Office bearing No. 202, admeasuring 136.21 Square Meters built-up area equivalent to 113.51 Square Meters Carpet area on the 2nd Floor of the Free Sale Building known as "Classic Pentagon" constructed on the property bearing CTS No. 115 (B) of Village Vile Parle, Taluka Andheri (East), Registration District and	Constructive	Rs. 2,67,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Only)	Rs. 26,70,000/- (Rs. Twenty Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Only)

Sub-District of Mumbal Suburban. Bounded by as under: North: East Tower Building, South Prabhu Dayal Society, East: Bisleri Company, West: Western Express Highway

The description of the property that will be put up for sale is in the Schedule. The sale will also be stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, interest and costs (including the cost of the sale) are tendered to the 'Authorized Officer' or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt, interest and costs has been paid. At the sale, the public generally is invited to submit their tender personally. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the property sold. The sale shall be subject to the rules/conditions prescribed under the SARFAESI Act, 2002. The E-auction will take place through portal https://disposalhub.com on **6th day of November, 2020 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM** with unlimited extension of 10 minutes each.All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the "TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL **SERVICES LTD.**" payable at **Mumbai**. Inspection of the property may be done on **28th day of October, 2020 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM**.

Note: The intending bidders may contact the Authorized Officer Mr. Munir Kulavoor, Email Idmunir.kulavoor@tatacapital.com and Mobile No.-+91-9322286765.

Date : 19th October 2020

For detailed terms and conditions of the Sale, please refer to the link provided in secured creditor's website, i.e., https://www.tatacapital.com/content/dam/tata-capital/pdf/tcfsl/ AUCTIONTERMS%26CONDITIONS.pdf, or contact Authorised Officer or Service Provider-Nexxen Solutions Private Limited. Dated: Mumbai Sd/- Authorized Officer

Sd/- Authorized Officer Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd

🗗 HDFC BANK

We understand your world

HDFC BANK LIMITED

CIN : L65920MH1994PLC080618

Regd. Office : HDFC Bank Ltd., HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013. Website: https://www.hdfcbank.com, Tel.: 022- 6652 1000, Fax: 022- 2496 0739.

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ in lacs)

FORM N	IO. CAA. 2				
[Pursuant to section 230 (3) and Rule 6 and 7 of Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations)					
Rules, 2016]					
BEFORE THE NATIONAL	COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL,				
MUMB	AIBENCH				
COMPANY SCHEME APP	PLICATION NO. 77 OF 2019				
In the matter of C	Companies Act, 2013				
A	AND				
In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 read with Section	on 66 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable				
provisions of the (Companies Act, 2013				
A	AND				
In the matter of Scheme of Merger b	y Amalgamation and Capital Reduction				
AMONGST					
All Indian Origin Chemis	ts and Distributors Limited				
	AND				
Maharashtra Safe Chemists a	nd Distributors Alliance Limited				
	AND				
・メルルの人、「別からたちもちちょう」のものため、おかびのないがあり、「おかびからなど」のためのかれたいできたかなか。	reholders and Creditors				
ALL INDIAN ORIGIN CHEMISTS AND					
DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED)				
A Company incorporated under the provisions of)				
Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office)				
at 6th Floor, Corporate Park- II, V. N. Purav Marg,					
Chembur, Mumbai – 400071, India.) First Applicant Company				
Advertisement of Notice of r	neeting of Equity Shareholders				
Notice is hereby given that by an Order dated the 5 th Ma	rch 2020, the Mumbai Bench of the National Company Law				
Tribunal has directed a Meeting to be held of Equity Shareholders of the First Applicant Company for the purpose of					
considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the arrangement embodied in the Scheme					
of Merger by Amalgamation and Capital Reduction am	ongst ALL INDIAN ORIGIN CHEMISTS AND DISTRIBUTORS				
LIMITED and MAHARASHTRA SAFE CHEMISTS AND	DISTRIBUTORS ALLIANCE LIMITED and their respective				
Shareholders and Creditors ('the Scheme').	di la constante				
In pursuance of the said Order, and as directed thereir	n, further Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Equity				
	RIBUTORS LIMITED will be held on 20th November, 2020 at				
1 P.M at Club Emerald, Emerald Leisures Ltd., 366/13, Near Shushrut Hospital, Siddharth Colony, Chembur (East),					

1 P.M at Club Emerald, Emerald Leisures Ltd., 366/13, Near Shushrut Hospital, Siddharth Colony, Chembur (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400071. The Shareholders are requested to make it convenient to attend the Meeting.

Copies of the said Scheme and of the statement under Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 can be obtained free of charge by making a request to the Company at <u>cs@aiocd.com</u>/02267730000 or by visiting the Registered Office Address mentioned above during the office hours. Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting, may vote through remote e-voting facility made available by the Company, may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the registered office of the First Applicant Company as mentioned above not later than 48 hours before the meeting.

Forms of proxy can be obtained from the registered office of First Applicant Company

The Tribunal has appointed Mr. Jagannath Shinde, Chairman and Managing Director of the Applicant Company, and failing him, Director of the First Applicant Company, is appointed as the Chairperson for the Meeting of the Equity Shareholders. The abovementioned arrangement, if approved by the Meeting, will be subject to the subsequent approval of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai. Dated this 19th day of October 2020, Mumbai

For ALL INDIAN ORIGIN CHEMISTS AND DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED Sd/-Mr. Jagannath Shinde (DIN:01435827) Chairperson appointed for this Meeting

	((initacs)							
		Standalone			Consolidated			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half year ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half year ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	3606942	7052270	3375500	3843847	7513706	3613096	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1011028	1904803	899740	1036919	1969506	941822	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1011028	1904803	899740	1036919	1969506	941822	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	751311	1417173	634499	770286	1463010	663803	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	
6	Equity Share Capital	55037	55037	54708	55037	55037	54708	
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	17043769	17043769	14866166	17581038	17581038	15312800	
8	Earnings Per Share ₹ (before / after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 1/- each) - not annualized							
	Basic :	13.7	25.8	11.6	14.0	26.6	12.1	
	Diluted :	13.6	25.7	11.5	14.0	26.5	12.0	

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half yearly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Bank (www.hdfcbank.com).

2 Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks.

Place : Mumbai Date : October 17, 2020









Sd/

Aditya Puri

Managing Director